
Debbie and Victoria,
This is the notification of transmission of D 13272‐13277 to the THECB. You can update the secretary’s report to
show that the legislation resides there now. 
jen
—
JEN MORGAN, Program Manager for the Core Curriculum 
The University of Texas at Austin  |  School of Undergraduate Studies  |  5124719809

From: "corecurriculum@thecb.state.tx.us" <corecurriculum@thecb.state.tx.us> 
Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2016 at 2:38 PM 
To: "Langlois, Judith H" <jlanglois@austin.utexas.edu> 
Cc: Lawrence Abraham <l.abraham@austin.utexas.edu>, Jen Morgan <jenny.morgan@austin.utexas.edu>,
"Dickens, Linda N" <linda.dickens@austin.utexas.edu>, "Kerker, Richard M" <mkerker@austin.utexas.edu>,
"klemoine@utsystem.edu" <klemoine@utsystem.edu>, "President Gregory L. Fenves"
<president@utexas.edu>, "srevisore@utsystem.edu" <srevisore@utsystem.edu>, Lydia A Cornell
<Lydia.Cornell@austin.utexas.edu> 
Subject: Core curriculum received 

We have received your Core Curriculum submission.

If we have any questions before we finalize our review we will contact the person who was designated as the
institutional point of contact during the submission process. We will end the review process by sending an email
with an Information Sheet to you and with a copy to all institutional representatives listed above. You may change
the recipient list by going into the list of institutional representatives, which you find on the main page inside the
Core Curriculum Submission Portal.

The Information Sheet will list all courses and whether they are approved. Once approval has been received, no
further action is required. If you want to respond to our review, please refer to the information about the Core
Curriculum Submission and Approval Process available on the Coordinating Board's webpage
www.thecb.state.tx.us/TXcorecurriculum. Please contact our staff listed on the webpage and/or email
corecurriculum@thecb.state.tx.us.

Core Curriculum Staff

FW: Core curriculum received

Wed 1/6/2016 2:49 PM

   Reply all |

To:  Cc: 

15‐16 legislative status

MJ Morgan, Jennifer K 

Roberts, Deborah L; Cervantes, Victoria E; Lydia A Cornell;

You replied on 1/6/2016 4:29 PM.
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